SENATE MINORITY REPORT AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 411

By Nonconcurring Members of COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION

February 17

| 1 | On page $\underline{1}$ of the printed bill, line 2, delete "742.500,". |
|----|--|
| 2 | In line 3, delete "742.502, 742.504,". |
| 3 | Delete lines 5 through 28 and delete pages 2 through 9. |
| 4 | On page 10, delete lines 1 through 24. |
| 5 | In line 25, delete "4" and insert "1". |
| 6 | On page 11, line 19, delete "5" and insert "2". |
| 7 | Delete lines 32 through 34 and insert: |
| 8 | "SECTION 3. The amendments to ORS 742.524 and 742.544 by sections 1 and 2 of this 2015 |
| 9 | Act apply to motor vehicle liability policies that are issued or renewed on or after the ef- |
| 10 | fective date of this 2015 Act.". |
| 11 | /s/ Fred Girod |
| 12 | Senator |
| 13 | /-/ Object Missing |
| l4 | /s/ Chuck Thomsen Senator |
| 15 | |

16